MEGHALAYA POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED

MEFFEE

UMIAM RURAL DISTRIBUTION SUB-DIVISION UMIAM-793103, RI-BHOI DISTRICT, MEGHALAYA

CIN: U40101ML2009SGC008394

MePDCI/URDSD/T-03(Pt-IV)/2024-25/

Dated: 29 April 2024

Shri Shaniah Hame Sulam Sumer Umbang Village RI-Bhol District

Sub:

Bill of Estimate for Extension of LT Line 3Ph-4W under Deposit works

Sir.

Please find enclosed here with the Revise bill No. 031 St. No 3 Dated 29April 2024 along with approved estimate for Extension of LT Line 3Ph-4W at Sumer Umbang village, Ri-Bhoi District under Deposit Works an amounting to Rs: 49695.00 (Rupees Forty Nine Thousand Six Hundred and Ninety Five) only. Mode of payment is as below.

Payment may be made through On-line mode by NEFT/RTGS to the account as detailed below:

a) Name of Bank

- State Bank of India,

b) Name of Branch

- Shillong Branch, Shillong

b) Branch Code

- 00181

c) IFSC Code

- SBIN 0000181.

d) Name of Account - MePDCL DEPOSIT WORKS ACCOUNT.

e) Account No.

- 38523607373.

f) GSTIN No.

- 17AAICM1935FIZJ.

Details of above payment i.e. (i) Transaction Reference No., (ii) Amount credited and (iii) Date of Transaction may be intimated to the Executive Engineer, Umlam Distribution Division, Umlam along with photo copies of approved estimate.

Kindly note that this Bill stands valid only up to a period of 3 (three) months from the date of issue of this bill after which the amount may vary and the works will be taken only after full payment.

Kindly note that the Right of way may be taken up by the Owner

E Enclosed: As stated.

Yours faithfully,

Assistant Executive Engineer, Umiam (R) Distribution Sub-Division, MePDCL, Umiam.

No. MePDCI/URDSD/T-03(Pt-IV)/2024-25//////

Dated: 29 April 2024

Copy to:

1. The Executive Engineer, Umiam Distribution Division, MePDCL, Umiam, for favour of kind information and necessary action, Xerox copy of Bill is also enclosed here with.

Assistant Executive Engineer

COLUMN TO DEPOSIT CAMPUNA AND THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O (Government of Meghalaya Enterprise) Corporate Identification No. U40101ML2009SGC006374 "Lum Jingshal", Shillong

Phone No.6304 - 2592155 A Fra No.0364 - 2591544

No. ACB/1774/Pt-111/2024/300

Date: 20-66-2024

To:

The Executive Engineer, Umium Distribution Division, MePDCL, Uminm.

Sab:-

Acknowledgement receipt.

Ref:-

T-104 Your letter No. MePDCL/EE/UDD/MC-26/2024-25/275

dated. 28-65-2024.

With reference to the above, I am to acknowledge the following being amount deposited in ou MePDCL Deposit Work Account No. 38523607373.

SI	Particulars	Amount (Rs.)	Date of credit
	Extension of LT line, 3 phase 4 wire at Sumer Umbang		
1.	for providing new service connection to Shri Shaniah	1,05,786.00	04-05-2024
	Hame Sulam, Sumer		

Thanker to Refunded to 18. BRP caking ALCOR 972700 WIT 27608298425

Apphoved Estimated Amt & TOTAL Ch Sequero connection

Метомо: Поросне 1 чо 0/7-104/2024 25/340 of 8 /7/04 Senior Accounts Officer, 1. The Superantending Engineer, Re- Blei Diestribubution storete, Mapach Smith copy to

12. The obstistant Encenters Engineer Remain (Rund) Distribution, Meroca animal for impormation and measuremy person with a inequal to Sand its Madrid

Regulation at the sandical

3. The flot of the Environment, 400, Metoch, Timean for ingramates And necessary action windowy Sumes R. Blu District for pursus

of sufremalities

Executive Faginess Umism District for Division MEGHALAYA POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED

UMIAM RURAL DISTRIBUTION SUB-DIVISION

UMIAM-793103.RI-BHOI DISTRICT. MEGHALAYA

CIN: U40101ML2009SGC008394

PDCL/URDSD/T-03(Pt-IV)/2024-25/

Dated: 29April 2024

OFFICE ORDER

Administrative Approval for Extension of LT Line 3-Ph-4Wire (0.05KM) at Sumer Umbang, Ribhoi District, under Deposit Works

With reference to the above, and in accordance with Approved amended DOFP vide letter No MeECL/CA/GA-II/133/2005/Pt/73 Dt 26March 2024, as per SI No 5 and 11(A), Administrative Approval of the Estimate for Extension of LT line 3Ph-4Wire (0.05KM) for providing power supply to Shri Shaniah Hame Suiam at Sumer Umbang, Ri-Bhoi District, amounting to Rs 49695.00 (Rupees Forty Nine Thousand Six Hundred and Ninety Five) only, is hereby accorded.

The expenditure is booked under Head of Account Deposit works and entered in the Register 2024-25 of this Sub-Division.

As per DOFP SI No 5 and 11(A), Technical Sanction may be accorded from your end. The works is to be taken up after observing all official formalities.

. This is for information and necessary from your end.

Enclosed: As stated

Yours faithfully,

Assistant Executive Engineer
Umiam Rural Distribution Sub-Division
MePDCL, Umiam

Memo No. Nuffect / URBSO /T-03(Ft-10)/2024-25/1000 Rated: 20 April 2024

Copy to:

1. The Recention Regimen, union Restriction Russian, Metal.

Liminary for favour of your kind information and necessary

action.



Umaning Branch(1977)
P.O: Umaning, Dist.: Ri-Bhol
Meghalaya PIN-793 105
Phone No.: 9774485262
email: sbi.01977@sbi.co.in

DVI

Date: 08/05/2024

The Assistant Executive Engineer
Umiam(R) Distribution Sub- Division,
MePDCL, Umlam
Ri Bhoi District, Meghalaya- 793103

Subject: Estimate for Extension of LT 3 Ph-4W of Shri Shanlah Hame Sulam Ref: MePDCL/URDSD/T-03(Pt-IV)/2024-25/481 dated 29/4/2024

Respected Sir/Madam

With reference to the above and as per the entire estimate provided to us, we would like to inform you that we have deposited Rs. 1,05,786/- (Rupees one lac five thousand seven hundred and eighty six only) on 04/05/2024 to Account No. 38523607373 (MePDCL PRINCIPAL ACCOUNT) with transaction no. 334295849 in connection with new connection for the captioned customer for his new business unit at Sumer Umbang, Ri-Bhoi, Meghalaya.

Kindly provide him the connection at the earliest so that he can start the Unit and that the loan applied for the same can be serviced on time.

Chief Manager

MEGHALAYA POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED

Umiam Division Umiam Sub-Division

ESTIMATE FOR NEW SERVICE CONNECTION

No 1000861576

HANIAH HAME SUIAM phone No: 8794255331 Address: SUMER UMBANG Application Date: 16-Apr-20

Load: 8.00 k

BESTIMATE for Providing New Service Connection/Line Extension/Sub Station/Metering.

near Esteemed Consumer,

with reference to your application No. (1000861576), request No. (986960) dated 16-Apr-2024 for the subject cited above, you are equested to deposit the following estimate amount of Rs 46364.00 at the Sub-Division Office. Please find attached herewith break-up of the total quoted estimate amount

Component	
Cost of Materials (5	Amoun
Cost of Materials (Service connection)	14498.00
Labour Charge @20%	2899 60
Sub Total	17397 60
Departmental Charge @15%	2609.64
Less Cost of materials purchase by the consumer	14498.00
Application Fee	200.00
Taxable Value	5709 24
GST 18%	1027.66
Sub Total	6736 90
Labour Cess @1%	67.37
Sub Total	6804 27
Security Deposit	39560.00
Grand Total	46364.00

Authorized Signatory

Junior Engineer Umiam Distribution Sub Division-I Me. P.D.C.L. Umiam

TO SHANIAH HAME SUIAM UNDER DEPOSIT WORKS

SI. No	Particulars	Amount (Rs)
1	Extension of LT Line 3Ph-4W	49695.00
2	Estimate for service connection of Shri Shaniah Hame Suiam 8KW	55144.00
3	Total Rs:	104839

Assistant Executive Engineer
Umiam (R) Distribution Sub-Division
MePDCL, Umiam